Interest rate decrease by 0.25% - 657.68

ii   Foreign Currency Risk :
   �Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates. The Company’s exposure to the

risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates primarily to the Foreingn trade receivables and payables.

   �The details of foreign currency exposure is as follows:

PARTICULARS TRADE RECEIVABLE TRADE PAYABLES

FC `  FC `

Unhedged foreign currency exposures

Foreign Exposure as at March 31, 2019

US Dollars 1,37,598 9,632 5,31,226 37,186

Euro - - 42 3

GBP - - - -

Foreign Exposure as at March 31, 2018

US Dollars 1,22,705 7,970 2,31,823 15,057

Euro - 3,224 260

GBP - 118 11

92revathi  equipment ltd annual report 2018-19

Rate Sensitivity
Sensitivity analysis is computed based on the changes in the income and expenses in foreign currency upon conversion into functional currency, due to exchange rate fluctuations
between the previous reporting period and the current reporting period.

Impact on statement of Profit and Loss

PARTICULARS INCREASE / DECREASE IN
BASIS POINTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED
MARCH 31, 2019

FOR THE YEAR ENDED
MARCH 31, 2018

USD Sensitivity + 50 basis points (1.97) (0.55)

- 50 basis points 1.97 0.55

Euro Sensitivity + 50 basis points (0.00) (0.02)

- 50 basis points 0.00 0.02

GBP Sensitivity + 50 basis points - (0.00)

- 50 basis points - 0.00

* Holding all other variable constant

B. Credit risk:
   �Credit risk is the risk that a counter party will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer contract, leading to a financial loss. The Company is exposed

to credit risk from its operating activities (primarily trade receivables and advances to suppliers) and from its financing activities, including deposits and other financial
instruments.

   �To manage this, Company periodically assesses the financial reliability of customers, taking into account factors such as credit track record in the market and past dealings with

[…]

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates. The Company’s exposure
   to the  risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates primarily to the Foreign trade receivables and payables.
   The details of foreign currency exposure is as follows:

PARTICULARS
TRADE RECEIVABLE TRADE PAYABLES

 FC `  FC `

Unhedged foreign currency exposures

Foreign Exposure as at 31st March 2019

US Dollars  1,38,324  59,928  5,31,330  44,418

Euro  -   -   87  3,540

Foreign Exposure as at 31st March 2018

US Dollars  1,23,468  57,418  2,31,927  21,820

Euro  -   -   3,269  3,893

139revathi  equipment ltd annual report 2018-19

   Rate Sensitivity
   Sensitivity analysis is computed based on the changes in the income and expenses in foreign currency upon conversion into functional currency, due to exchange rate
   fluctuations between the previous reporting period and the current reporting period.

PARTICULARS INCREASE / DECREASE
IN BASIS POINTS

 IMPACT ON STATEMENT OF PROFIT AND LOSS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED
MARCH 31, 2019

FOR THE YEAR ENDED
MARCH 31, 2018

USD Sensitivity + 50 basis points  1.14  17.80

- 50 basis points  (1.14)  (17.80)

Euro Sensitivity + 50 basis points  (0.23)  (1.95)

- 50 basis points  0.23  1.95

* Holding all other variable constant

B. Credit risk:
   �Credit risk is the risk that a counter party will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer contract, leading to a financial loss. The Company is exposed

to credit risk from its operating activities (primarily trade receivables and advances to suppliers) and from its financing activities, including deposits and other financial
instruments.

   �To manage this, Company periodically assesses the financial reliability of customers, taking into account factors such as credit track record in the market and past dealings with